

KATELYN L. BROWN DIRECT DIAL: (502) 568-5711 katelyn.brown@skofirm.com

500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET SUITE 2000 LOUISVILLE, KY 40202-2828 MAIN: (502) 333-6000 FAX: (502) 333-6099



February 7, 2020

FEB 07 2020

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Mr. Kent Chandler Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Proposed Filing of Green River Valley Water District to Amend its Tariff Case No. 2020-00026

Dear Mr. Chandler:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter is the original and eleven copies of Green River Valley Water District's Entry of Appearance and Consent to Use of Electronic Filing Procedures. Please mail one copy stamped "Filed" to us in the enclosed stamped envelope.

Very truly yours,

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

Sum

Katelyn L. Brown

KLB Enclosures

RECEIVED

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

FEB 07 2020

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PROPOSED FILING OF GREEN RIVER)VALLEY WATER DISTRICT TO AMEND ITS)CASE NO. 2020-00026TARIFF)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT AND CONSENT TO USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

Pursuant to Ordering Paragraph 3 of the Public Service Commission's Order of January 31, 2020, Gerald E. Wuetcher and Katelyn L. Brown of Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC, each of whom is an attorney duly licensed to practice law in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, enter their appearance as counsel in this case on behalf of Green River Valley Water District ("Green River Valley District").

In addition, Green River Valley District consents to the use of electronic filing procedures. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(10), Green River Valley District certifies that it possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions and states that copies of all pleadings, requests, orders, notices, and other documents in this case should be electronically sent to:

> Gerald E. Wuetcher Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507 Telephone: (859) 231-3017 Fax: (859) 259-3517 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

Katelyn L. Brown Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 500 West Jefferson Street, Suite 2000 Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Telephone: (502) 568-5711 Fax: (502) 333-6099 katelyn.brown@skofirm.com PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Dated: February 7, 2020

Respectfully submitted,

1 holder

Gerald E. Wuetcher Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507 Telephone: (859) 231-3017 Fax: (859) 259-3517 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

Katelyn L. Brown Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 500 West Jefferson Street, Suite 2000 Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Telephone: (502) 568-5711 Fax: (502) 333-6099 katelyn.brown@skofirm.com

Counsel for Green River Valley Water District